
Title IX Attorney List 

 

1.  Stan Derwin Brown Law Office, LLC 
     1300 Caraway Court 
     Suite 202 
     Largo, Maryland 20774-5462 
     Telephone no.: 1-301-883-8888 
     Facsimile no.: 1-301-883-8606 
     email: attorney@StanBrown.law  
     website: www.StanBrown.law 
     Representing: Complainants and Respondents  
     Method of Contact: Email or Main Phone 
 
2. Joseph M. Owens 
    Owens and Kurz LLC 
    10400 Little Patuxent Pkwy Columbia MD 21044 
    410-246-2152 
    joseph.owens@owenslaw.net 
    owenslaw.net 
    Representing: Complainants or Respondents 
    Method of Contact: Main Phone 
 
3. Jocelyne L. Gresock, Esq. 
    Staff Attorney, CLAS Project 
    Women's Law Center of Maryland 
    102 W. Pennsylvania Ave., Ste. 100 
    Towson, Maryland 21204 
    Phone: (410) 321-8761 x200 
    Text: (443) 491-8246 
    Fax: (410) 321-0462 
    jgresock@wlcmd.org 
    www.wlcmd.org 
    Representing: Complainants 
 
4. Maria Mena 
    Law office of Maria Mena 
    8720 Georgia Ave Suite 505 Silver Spring MD 20910 
    301-562-9255 (main office) 
    301-806-5083 (direct) 
    nmena@mariamena.com 
    mariamena.com 
    Representing: Respondents 
    Preferred Method of Contact: Email or Direct Phone 
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http://owenslaw.net/


5. Thecla Bethel 
    Bethel Law Firm PC 
    3321 Toledo Terrace #203 
    Hyattsville MD 20782 
    301-559-7300 
    ladylawyeresq@yahoo.com 
    Representing: Complainants and Respondents 
    Method of Contact: Email or Main Phone 
 
6. Michele Murphy 
    Murphy Law Office 
    PO Box 212 
    Preston MD 21655 
    443-304-7022 (office and cell) 
    murphy.michele23@gmail.com 
    mimurphy.com 
    Representing: Complainants and Respondents 
    Preferred Method of Contact: either by email or phone 

• Baltimore City 
• Anne Arundel County 
• Queen Anne's County 
• Kent County 
• Caroline County 
• Talbot County 
• Dorchester County 
• Wicomico County 
• Worcester County 
• Somerset County 

 
 
7. Sophia Barilone 
    Maryland Legal Aid 
    500 East Lexington St. 
    Baltimore MD 21202 
    443-571-3946 
    sbarilone@mdlab.org 
    Representing: Complainants 
 
8. Johnathan A. Webb Esq 
    Webb Consulting Group 
    240-480-2820 
    j.alexander.webb@icloud.com 
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